ITEM NO.19 COURT NO.1 SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2014 CRLMP.NO(s). 1692-1701

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2013 in SCRLA No.1265/2013,SCRLA No.1266/2013SCRLA No.1267/2013SCRLA No.1268/2013SCRLA No.2930/2013SCRLA No.2931/2013SCRLA No.2932/2013SCRLA No.2933/2013SCRLA No.2934/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CHIRAG M. PATHAK ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DOLLYBEN KANTILAL PATEL & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, permission to file SLP, exemption from filing OT and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 869-878 of 2014

(With office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmed, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Exemption from filing OT is allowed.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned orders of the High Court.

Dasti in addition.

[ Madhu Bala ] [ Savita Sainani ]
Court Master Assistant Registrar