www.ecou

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1218-1227/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2013 in SCRLA

No.1265/2013,SCRLA No.1266/2013SCRLA No.1267/2013SCRLA No.1268/2013SCRLA No.1269/2013SCRLA No.2930/2013SCRLA

No.2931/2013SCRLA No.2932/2013SCRLA No.2934/

2013 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CHIRAG M. PATHAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOLLYBEN KANTILAL PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, deletion of the name of respondent, permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 869-878 of 2014 (With appln. for stay and deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Huzya Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Jal Unwalla, Adv.

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\footnotemark}$ O R D E R

Post the matters after summer vacations.

[RAJNI MUKHI] SR. P.A. [USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER