w.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1218-1227/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/10/2013 in SCRLA No. 1265/2013, SCRLA No. 1266/2013 SCRLA No. 1267/2013, SCRLA No. 1268/2013, SCRLA No. 1269/2013, SCRLA No. 2930/2013, SCRLA No. 2931/2013 SCRLA No. 2932/2013 SCRLA No. 2933/2013, SCRLA No. 2934/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

CHIRAG M. PATHAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOLLYBEN KANTILAL PATEL & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and exemption from filing o.t. and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 869-878/2014

Date : 20/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. I.H. Syed, Adv.

Mr. Zubin Bharda, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajuramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Jalunwalla, Adv.

Ms. Praseena E.Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

M/s. Lawyer';s Knit & Co.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2014.08.22

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.

16:53:13 IST

Reason:

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to file a compilation containing the Certificate of Registration/incorporation of the Five Societies (as claimed) and the five different FIRs to enable us to proceed further in the matter.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Other relevant documents, if any, may also be included in the aforesaid compilation. List on 16th September, 2014.

(MADHU BALA) COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI) COURT MASTER