SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1218-1227/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/10/2013 in SCRLA No. 1265-1269/2013, SCRLA NO.2930-2934/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

CHIRAG M. PATHAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOLLYBEN KANTILAL PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 869-878/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Office Report)

Date: 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Mr.Giss Antony, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.for

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List for consideration after eight weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) (COURT MASTER)